FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RE ¹	-27-2000 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter Pol/REV92			Patent and Tradem
Tab settings 🜩 🔶 🔻 🔻	T 10	1337492	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and I rademarks		d original documents or copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph Linden - Assigned on February 23, 2000 Gregor Godlewsky - Assigned on February 23, 2000		2. Name and address of Name: Lucas Industr	receiving party(ies): o
Lorenz Maack - Assigned on M	larch 10, 2000	Internal Address: Str	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies) 🗀 Yes 🛛 No	Solibuli, West Midland	68
3. Nature of conveyance		Great Britain	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	ه از با وسید بیشند میبودین در میبود
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
		Citv:	State: ZIP
Execution Date: As stated in Bo	<u>x 1</u>	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛
4 Application number(s) or regis	tration numbers(s):		February 23
If this document is being filed t	together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the	application is: &March 10, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be 	whom correspondence	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No	cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence be mailed:	ached?	cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan,	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ep credited or debite	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Scott A. Blake	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any es credited or debite	2ations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> access or insufficiency should be d to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan,	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any es credited or debite	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan,	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any es credited or debite	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debite Authorized to be o	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any es credited or debite Authorized to be o 8. Deposit account numb	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 1 Street Address: 720 Water St	whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Sobanski & Todd</u> Floor reet State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 43604	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any es credited or debite Authorized to be o 8. Deposit account numb	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth J Street Address: 720 Water St City: Toledo 4/25/2000 TT0K11 00000194 130005 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	whom correspondence be mailed: Sobanski & Todd Floor reet State: OHZIP: 43604	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited X Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number 13-0005	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth J Street Address: 720 Water St City: Toledo 4/26/2000 TT0K11 00000194 130005 1 FC:581 40:00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Sobanski & Todd</u> <u>Floor</u> reet <u>State: OH</u> ZIP: 43604 05540277 DO NO	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any enclosed - Any enclosed or debiter Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number 13-0005	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Scott A. Blake Internal Address: Mac Millan, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Street Address: 720 Water St City: Toledo 4/25/2000 TTUH1 00000194 130005 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Sobanski & Todd</u> <u>Floor</u> reet <u>State: OH</u> ZIP: 43604 05540277 DO NO	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any enclosed - Any enclosed or debiter Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number 13-0005	cations and patents involved: [1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account per:

REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We,

Christoph Linden, Am Rosenberg 16, 56179 Vallendar, Germany,

Gregor Godlewsky, Erik-Reger-Str. 9, 56170 Bendorf, Germany, and

Lorenz Maack, Gutenbergstr. 88/1, 70197 Stuttgart, Germany

have invented a new and improved

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on <u>even date herewith</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, <u>Lucas</u> <u>Industries public limited company</u> a corporation organized under the Laws of <u>Great Britain</u>, and having its principal office at <u>Stratford Road</u>, <u>Solihull</u>, <u>West Midlands B 90 4LA</u>, <u>Great</u> <u>Britain</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Lucas Industries</u> <u>public limited company</u> our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 23 day of Tebr, 2000

(Name of Inventor) Christoph Linden

Witness my hand this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jeb</u>, 2000

(Name of Inventor) Gregor Godlewsky

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0778

Witness my hand this 10 day of Merz 2003,

(Name of Inventor) Lorenz Maack



PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0779

.

RECORDED: 03/31/2000